N19000010583

(Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: GLZ6/22 GLZ6/22 GLZ6/22 AND Level AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND		



08/21/22--01012--014 ++35.00

2022 SEP 26 AH 10: 01

LARASSED. 2



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

September 15, 2022

PETER AMICO 4843 BIG OAKS LANE ORLANDO, FL 32806 US

SUBJECT: PAZAR INC. Ref. Number: N19000010583

We have received your document and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

IF YOU WOULD LIKE TO AMEND THE REGISTERED AGENT PLEASE COMPLETE ATTACHED COPY. - No Charges to

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or Agent your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Jasmine N Horne Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 322A00020613'

Restated urticles of incorp included Now

8411:148	_1
 2022 SEP 26	र्म्स स्व



Department of State Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

N1900010583 CORPORATE NAME PAZAR INC. SUBJECT

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the restated articles of incorporation and a check for:

■ \$35.00 Filing Fee □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□ \$43.75 □ \$52.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Peter Amico

Name (Printed or typed)

4843 Big Oaks Lane

Address

Orlando, FL 32806

City, State & Zip

617-501-0065

Daytime Telephone number

pazarincfl@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the document.

. . .

Document Number: N19000010583

MALSEP 26 III-ID These amended and restated articles of incorporation of PAZAR INC., a Florida not for profit corporation (the "Corporation"), dated as of June 16, 2022, are being duly executed and filed by Peter Amico, its president, to amend and restate the Corporation's original articles of incorporation, which were filed on October 7, 2019. These articles of incorporation were duly executed and are being filed in accordance with Section 617.1007 of the Florida Not For Profit Corporation Act.

Article I Name and Address

The name of the Corporation is: PAZAR INC. The principal office and mailing address of this Corporation are: 4843 Big Oaks Lane, Orlando, FL 32806

Article II

Term of Existence

The date when the corporate existence shall commence shall be the date of the filing of the original articles of incorporation by the office of the Florida Department of State and the Corporation shall have perpetual existence thereafter.

Article III

Parpose

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that quality as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code including, but not limited to, empowering people to overcome hardship and injustice and encouraging others to live generously. Activities may include but are not limited to cash assistance or in-kind assistance to families or individuals in need in the United States.

Article IV Benefit

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Article V <u>Members</u>

The qualifications of members and the manner of admission of members shall be as specified in the bylaws of the Corporation.

Article VI Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the registered office of the Corporation is 4843 Big Oaks Lane, Orlando, FL 32806, and the name of its registered agent as such address is Peter Amico.

Article VII

Directors

The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time and their election and appointment shall be as specified in the bylaws of the Corporation, provided that the Corporation shall always have at least three (3) directors.

The names and addresses of the persons who are the initial trustees of the Corporation are as follows:

Peter Amico: 4843 Big Oaks Lane, Orlando, FL 32806

. . . .

Kendra Amico: 4843 Big Oaks Lane, Orlando, FL 32806

Loretta Mancinelli: 1415 Yorktown St, Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236

Matthew Mancinelli: 1416 Yorktown St. Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236

Article VIII

<u>Bvlaws</u>

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal bylaws shall be vested in the board of the directors of the Corporation.

Article IX

Amendment

These articles of incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law.

Article X

Dissolution

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Certificate

Pursuant to Section 617.1007 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned certifies that these amended and restated articles of incorporation of PAZAR INC. (1) were approved by the directors on June 16, 2022 and (2) the number of votes east by the directors for such amendments was sufficient for approval.

Dated this 16th day of June, 2022.

1

PAZAB Bv:

Name/Peter Amico Title: President

These restated articles of incorporation contain an amendment to the articles of incorporation which required member approval. The date of adoption of the amendments was June 16, 2022 , and the votes cast were sufficient for approval

Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of PAZAR INC., a Florida negative for profit corporation (the "Corporation"), dated as of June 16, 2022, are being duly executed and filed by Peter Amico, its president, to amend and restate the Corporation's original articles of the form of 17, 1007 of the Florida Not For Profit of Florida Not For Profit of

Article I

Name and Address

The name of the Corporation is: PAZAR INC. The principal office and mailing address of this Corporation are: 4843 Big Oaks Lane, Orlando, FL 32806

Article H

Term of Existence

The date when the corporate existence shall commence shall be the date of the filing of the original articles of incorporation by the office of the Florida Department of State and the Corporation shall have perpetual existence thereafter.

Article III

Parpose

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code including, but not limited to, empowering people to overcome hardship and injustice and encouraging others to live generously. Activities may include but are not limited to eash assistance or in-kind assistance to families or individuals in need in the United States.

Article IV Benefit

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax

Article V <u>Members</u>

The qualifications of members and the manner of admission of members shall be as specified in the bylaws of the Corporation.

Article VI

Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the registered office of the Corporation is 4843 Big Oaks Lane, Orlando, FL 32806, and the name of its registered agent as such address is Peter Amico.

Article VII

Directors

The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time and their election and appointment shall be as specified in the bylaws of the Corporation, provided that the Corporation shall always have at least three (3) directors

The names and addresses of the persons who are the initial trustees of the Corporation are as follows:

Peter Amico: 4843 Big Oaks Lane, Orlando, FL 32806

•

.

Kendra Amico: 4843 Big Oaks Lane, Orlando, FL 32806

Loretta Mancinelli: 1416 Yorktown St. Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236

Matthew Mancinelli: 1416 Yorktown St. Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236

Article VIII

<u>Bvlaws</u>

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal bylaws shall be vested in the board of the directors of the Corporation.

Article IX

Amendment

These articles of incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law.

Article X

Dissolution

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Certificate

Pursuant to Section 617.1007 of the Plorida Statutes, the undersigned certifies that these amended and restated articles of incorporation of PAZAR INC. (1) were approved by the directors on June 16, 2022 and (2) the number of votes case by the directors for such amendments was sufficient for approval.

Dated this 16th day of June, 2022.

By:

Name/Peter Amico Title: President

These restated articles of incorporation contain an amendment to the articles of incorporation which required member approval. The date of adoption of the amendments was June 16, 2022 ______, and the votes east were sufficient for approval